STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Farm name:	humaker, Virg	inia	_Operate	or Well No.: Shu	ımaker 3	_			
LOCATION:	Elevation: 1562		Quad	rangle: Thornt	on				
	District: Knottsvill	е	Count	Tavdan	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	Latitude: 39.30749		•	·)·					
				Jeg. <u>10</u> Min	. <u>27</u> Sec.				
1	Longitude: -79.9096	Feet West of	19	_Deg. <u>54</u> Mi	n. <u>35</u> Sec	•			
Well Type: O	L X GAS								
Company	y LLC Coal O	perator	CoalQuest Deve	lopment LLC					
	or Own			Tygart Drive					
Grafton, WV 26354			Grafton, WV 263						
-				Core Natural Res					
			ner 100 Tygart Drive			ii			
Permit Issue	d Date <u>3/31/202</u>	5		Grafton, WV 263	54				
		۵	FFIDA	//T					
STATE OF WE	ST VIRGINIA,	~		,,,,					
County of Taylo	rss:								
Matthew A. Yo	earslev	Ralph Harman		haina fire	st duly sworn accor	ding to low don	000		
	ey are experienced in the		and filling						
well operator, a	and participated in the v	vork of plugging a	nd filling	the above well sa	y that said work w	as commenced	on		
the 1st	day of <u>April</u>				d in the following ma				
							-		
TYPE	FROM	TO		PE REMOVED		EFT	-		
Expandable Convert with Gas Bio		1,800		/2" Tubing - 5,133'		one 505'	-		
Thinotropic Corner: 1 with Green		764 158		1/2" Casing - 1,800 7" Casing - None		608'	-		
Expandable Ceme				5/8" Casing - None		492'			
Expandable Cerric		0		3/8" Casing - None		42'	-		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				' Conductor - None		5'	1		
	f monument: 77 ^{° of 7° casi} ompleted on the 24th			*, and date completed 20.25.	and that the work of		-		
Salu well was d			·'	20 <u>20</u> .		OFFICIAL SEAL	~~~~	3	
And further deponents saith not.			Matthew A. Yearsley			NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGI KERRI A MCCORMICI	ĸ	}	
		Rad	fh Harman		421 Mg	Rolling Hills Vig. Morgantown Commission Expires Augus	WV 2650a		
Sworn and s	ubscribe before me this	29 th day of	May	20 <u>a5</u>			~~~~	3	
My commission	expires: <u>Algust</u>	13,2029	2	Notary Public	Climick	(igelVED If Oil and Gas	2
Affidavit review	ed by the Office of Oil a	Gayno nd Gas: <u>Knito</u>	e Digitali Gayne WSKI 10:10:4	y signed by Knitowski	Title: Inspec	tor	MAY	3 0 2025	
						06	MV-De	pariment of antal Protecti	071

FORM WR-38 (Affidavit of Plugging)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

COALQUEST DEVELOPMENT LLC Coal Operator or Owner 100 Tygart Drive Grafton, WV 26354 Address CORE NATURAL RESOURCES Coal Operator or Owner 100 Tygart Drive Grafton, WV 26354 Address ROGER AND SANDRA SHUMAKER Lease or Property Owner 2046 Eby Road Thornton, WV 26440 Address ICG TYGART VALLEY LLC Name of Well Operator 100 Tygart Drive Grafton, WV 26354 Complete Address Thomton 7.5' Well Location Knottsville District Taylor County Shumaker 3 Well No. SHUMAKER, VIRGINIA Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING_____Gayne Knitowski

AFFIDAVIT

Gayne Digitally signed by Gayne Knitowski Knitowski Date: 2025.05.30 10:10:01 -04'00'

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

County of MONONGALIA ss:

MATTHEWA, YEARSLEY and Ralph Harman being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by ICG Tygart Valley LLC well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the 1st day of April, 2025 and that the well was plugged in the following manner:

Sand or Zone Record	Filling Material	Casing/Tubing Size	Casing Pulled	Casing Left In		
Formation						
Removed all 1 1/2" tubin	ng from surface to 5,133'. Cleaned a 3 3/4"	1 1/2"	5,133'	None		
	14'. Cemented bottom hole from 5,214' to					
1,800' with 205 sacks of	Expandable Cement with Gas Blocker.	4 1/2"	1,800'	3,505'		
	2" casing from surface to 1,800'. Left 3,505' of					
	5,305'. Cleaned a 6 ¼* hole from surface to	7"	0'	1,608		
	nediate plug from 1,800' to 764' with 175					
	ement. Placed cuts in both the 7" and 9 5/8"	9 5/8"	0'	492'		
	g Coal Seam (358' to 364') at 373', 371.5',					
	7, 364', 362.5', 361', 359.5', 358', 356.5', 355',	13 3/8"	0'	42'		
	349'. Due to extreme bonding on the 7" and					
	hal perforations or rips required per Leer	16"	0.	5		
	sing depths were taken from previous well ten 8' above ground level.	·				
Cemented hole from 7 Cemented hole from 76 Cement with Green Dye	64' to surface as follows: 4' to 158' with 120 sacks of Thixotropic and from 158' to surface with 25 sacks of total of 525 sacks was used to cement					
Coal Seams		Description of Monume	nt	I		
Kittanning	358' - 364'	77" of 7" casing w/ company name, well number,				
		permit number and date cemented stated on 7" casing. Well marker will be attached to cement				
		plug at ground level.				

... and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 24th day of April, 2025

er deponents saith not Matthew A. Yearsley Gid Matthew A. Yearslev NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA KERRI A MCCORMICK Ralph Harman 421 Rolling Hills Vig, Morgantown, WV 26508 My Commission Expires August 13, 2029 **Ralph Harman** ~~~~~~~~~~ day of May 2025 Sworn to and subscribed before me this me **Notary Public**

My commission expires: August 13,2029 Permit No. <u>47-091-01153</u> Well No. <u>Shumaker 3</u> Latitude: <u>39° 18' 27"N</u> Longitude: <u>79° 54' 35"W</u> **REGENVED** Office of ON and Gas

MAY 3 0 2025

Griving and the second second